Decision No. 74046

# ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of GREYHOUND LINES, INC., for authority to conduct Special Operations between North Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles and between South Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles, Los Angeles County.

Application No. 50095 (Filed March 18, 1968)

## OPINION

Greyhound Lines, Inc., requests authority to conduct special operations between North Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles and between South Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles.

It is alleged that the Lake Los Angeles Development Company is presently developing a 400-acre area at Lake Los Angeles, located approximately 163 miles northeast of downtown Los Angeles and the company has requested applicant to provide special operations for groups of passengers in lieu of charter-party service.

After consideration the Commission finds that public convenience and necessity require the granting of the application. A public hearing is not necessary.

### ORDER

#### IT IS ORDERED that:

1. A certificate of public convenience and necessity is hereby granted to Greyhound Lines, Inc., authorizing the establishment and

(c) The tariff and timetable filings shall be made effective not earlier than ten days after the effective date of this order on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and the public, and the effective date of the tariff and timetable filings shall be concurrent with the establishment of the service berein authorized.

(d) The tariff and timetable filings made pursuant to this order shall comply with the regulations governing the construction and filing of tariffs and timetables set forth in the Commission's General Orders Nos. 79 and 98-A.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

	-0000	~~~~~·		
		Dated at	San Francisco	, California, this _36 Th
day	of _	APRIL 1	, 1968.	
				Los Marchelo
			ŠL,	lleann to Bluedt
			<u> </u>	wanter
			• (	
				Tud P. Monissei
			27	Commissioners

Commissioner William Symons. Jr.. being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

APPENDIX A (Dec. 55893)

GREYHOUND LINES, INC.

\*Original Page 34-C

## \*13.26 - Between North Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles:

From junction California Highway 14 and California Highway 138 (North Palmdale Junction), over California Highway 138 to junction 47th Street East, thence over Palmdale Boulevard to junction 90th Street East, thence over 90th Street East to junction East Avenue 0, thence over East Avenue 0 to junction 170th Street East, thence over unnumbered highway to Lake Los Angeles.

Service is authorized to be conducted in Special Operations only.

No express shall be transported over this route.

# \*13.27 - Between South Palmdale Junction and Lake Los Angeles:

From junction California Highway 14 and East Avenue S (South Palmdale Junction), over East Avenue S to junction California Highway 138, thence over California Highway 138 to junction East Avenue T, thence over East Avenue T to junction 90th Street East, thence over 90th Street East to junction East Avenue R, thence over East Avenue R to junction 110th Street East, thence over 110th Street East to junction Palmdale Boulevard, thence over Palmdale Boulevard to junction 150th Street East, thence over 150th Street East to junction East Avenue Q, thence over East Avenue Q to junction 180th Street East, thence over 180th Street East to junction East Avenue M, thence over East Avenue M to junction 170th Street East, thence over 170th Street East and unnumbered highway to Lake Los Angeles.

Service is authorized to be conducted in Special Operations only.

No express shall be transported over this route.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

\*Added by Decision No. 74046, Application No. 50095.